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Worship In Song 

Welcome & Prayer - Bro. Lee Evans 

“Jerusalem” - Celebration Choir 
Soloist- Leslie Sexton 

 
Your Great Name 

Cornerstone 

Offering - Prayer - Video 

Message - Bro. Lee Evans 

Invitation 

 

*Nursery and Preschool is provided in the Education Building. 

*Listening devices for hearing impaired available upon request. 

February Kids’ Worship: The Garcias  

Today 
Worship Service/Baptism Celebration - 10:50 am 

Choir Practice - 5:00 pm 

Dessert Auction (Pre-Teen/Youth Camp Fundraiser) - 6:00 pm 

This Week 
 

Monday, Mar. 2 

 Ladies Bible Study - 10:00 am/Prayer Group - 11:15 am 

Tuesday, Mar. 3 

 Singin’ Saintz - 9:30 am 

 Ladies Bible Study - 6:00 pm 

Wednesday, Mar. 4 

 Clothes Closet - 9:00 am/Food Bank - 10:00 am 

 EPIC Spring Family Night with Kornpop - 6:00 pm 

 Youth - 6:00 pm 

 Grief Class - 6:00 pm 

Upcoming Events 
 

Sunday, Mar. 8 - Daylight Savings Time Begins 

Tuesday, Mar. 10 Bear Creek Saintz - 12:00 pm  
Thursday, Mar. 12 - Work at East Texas Food Bank - 9:00 am 
Sunday, Mar. 15 - Movie and Milkshakes - 12:30 pm 
Thursday, Mar. 19 - Nursing Home Ministry - 10:30 am 
Thursday, Mar. 26 - Budget & Finance Meeting - 2:00 pm 
Saturday, Apr. 18 - Daughters of the King Ladies Tea  

*Help Us Keep the Church Directory Up-To-Date! 
Please inform the office or Cindy Evans if you have any changes to your 

personal information.  

*Our online giving tools provide the ability to give on our website  or 

through a mobile app.  

* Go to: www.wlbcc.com/giving for more details. Visitors use the QR code to fill out information, can also 

be used for prayer request! 

We are currently accepting resumes for a Part-Time Records Secretary 
until Sunday, Mar. 15th. Resumes may be turned into the church office. 
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